For Secondary Services, Product Support, or To Order, Call 1-301-696-9800
A P H O E N I X  M E C A N O  C O M P A N Y
ROSE+BOPLA
E N C L O S U R E S
®
Dim
ensional Draw
ings

• NGS 7410/17741001 (72 x 144 x 110.5mm)
• NGS 7411/17741101 (72 x 144 x 120mm)
• NGS 7413/17741301 (72 x 144 x 142mm)
• NGS 7416/17741601 (72 x 144 x 166.5mm)
• NGS 74 FAE/37000200 Front panel, anodized
aluminum, 1.5 mm thick.
• NGS 74 FKT/37000700 Front panel, red translucent
plastic, 3 mm thick.
• NGS 74 RKS/37001620 Rear lid, separate (included in
standard features).
• NGS NK/37003000 Screw clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS NF/37005000 Spring clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS ZE/37004000 Connecting piece for DIN retaining
clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS NH/37001000 DIN retaining clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS 74 DA/37074000 Seal, enclosure / control panel
(pack of 5).
• NGS 74 DI/37074010 Seal, front panel / enclosure
(pack of 5).
• NGS 74 F/37974500 Firmly latching membrane front.
• NGS 74 SA/37974600 Firmly latching front frame.
• NGS 74 AH/37974700* Clear hood cover.
• NGS 74 GHN/37007400 Flexible transparent rubber
hoods.
• NGS 74 TK/1774000 Front door lockable by means of
knob.
• SHLO-302/21008310 Cylinder catch for front door.
*Available on request
W

• NGS 4808/17480801 (48 x 48 x 85mm)
• NGS 4810/17481001 (48 x 48 x 109.5mm)
• NGS 4811/17481101 (48 x 48 x 119mm)
• NGS 4813/17481301 (48 x 48 x 141mm)
• NGS 48 FAE/37000050 Front panel, anodized
aluminum, 1.5 mm thick.
• NGS 48 FKT/37000610 Front panel, red translucent
plastic, 3 mm thick.
• NGS 48 RKS/37040100 Rear lid, separate (included in
standard features).
• NGS NK/37003000 Screw clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS NF/37005000 Spring clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS ZE/37004000 Connecting piece for DIN retaining
clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS NH/37001000 DIN retaining clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS 48 DA/37048000 Seal, enclosure / control panel
(pack of 5).
• NGS 48 DI/37048010 Seal, front panel / enclosure
(pack of 5).
• NGS 48 F/37948500 Firmly latching membrane front.
• NGS 48 SA/37948600 Firmly latching front frame.
• NGS 48 AH/37948700* Clear hood cover.
• NGS 48 GHN/37004800 Flexible transparent rubber
hoods.
*Available on request.
Standard Features
Accessories

• NGS 7710/17771001 (72 x 72 x 109.5mm)
• NGS 7711/17771101 (72 x 72 x 119mm)
• NGS 7713/17771301 (72 x 72 x 141mm)
• NGS 7716/17771601 (72 x 72 x 165.5mm)
• NGS 77 FAE/37000100 Front panel, anodized
aluminum, 1.5 mm thick.
• NGS 77 FKT/37000600 Front panel, red translucent
plastic, 3 mm thick.
• NGS 77 RKS/37001610 Rear lid, separate (included in
standard features).
• NGS NK/37003000 Screw clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS NF/37005000 Spring clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS ZE/37004000 Connecting piece for DIN retaining
clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS NH/37001000 DIN retaining clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS 77 DA/37077000 Seal, enclosure / control panel
(pack of 5).
• NGS 77 DI/37077010 Seal, front panel / enclosure
(pack of 5).
• NGS 77 F/37977500 Firmly latching membrane front.
• NGS 77 SA/37977600 Firmly latching front frame.
• NGS 77 AH/37977000* Clear hood cover.
• NGS 77 GHN/37007700 Flexible transparent rubber
hoods.
*Available on request
W
72

• NGS 9410/17941001 (48 x 96 x 109.5mm)
• NGS 9411/17941101 (48 x 96 x 119mm)
• NGS 9413/17941301 (48 x 96 x 141mm)
• NGS 9416/17941601 (48 x 96 x 165.5mm)
• NGS 94 FAE/37000300 Front panel, anodized
aluminum,1.5 mm thick.
• NGS 94 FKT/37000800 Front panel, red translucent
plastic, 3 mm thick.
• NGS 94 RKS/37001600 Rear lid, separate (included in
standard features).
• NGS NK/37003000 Screw clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS NF/37005000 Spring clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS ZE/37004000 Connecting piece for DIN retaining
clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS NH/37001000 DIN retaining clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS 94 DA/37094000 Seal, enclosure / control panel
(pack of 5).
• NGS 94 DI/37094010 Seal, front panel / enclosure
(pack of 5).
• NGS 94 F/37994500 Firmly latching membrane front.
• NGS 94 SA/37994600 Firmly latching front frame.
• NGS 94 AH/37994700* Clear hood cover.
• NGS 94 GHN/37009400 Flexible transparent rubber
hoods.
*Available on request
Standard Features
Accessories

• NGS 9610/17961001 (96 x 96 x 109.5mm)
• NGS 9611/17961101 (96 x 96 x 119mm)
• NGS 9613/17961301 (96 x 96 x 141mm)
• NGS 9616/17961601 (96 x 96 x 165.5mm)
• NGS 96 FAE/37000400 Front panel, anodized
aluminum, 1.5 mm thick.
• NGS 96 FKT/37000900 Front panel, red translucent
plastic, 3 mm thick.
• NGS 96 RKS/37001630 Rear lid, separate (included in
standard features).
• NGS NK/37003000 Screw clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS NF/37005000 Spring clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS ZE/37004000 Connecting piece for DIN retaining
clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS NH/37001000 DIN retaining clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS 96 DA/37096000 Seal, enclosure / control panel
(pack of 5).
• NGS 96 DI/37096010 Seal, front panel / enclosure
(pack of 5).
• NGS 96 F/37996500 Firmly latching membrane front.
• NGS 96 SA/37996600 Firmly latching front frame.
• NGS 96 AH/37996700* Clear hood cover.
• NGS 96 GHN/37009600 Flexible transparent rubber
hoods.
• NGS 96 TK/17960000 Front door lockable by means of
knob.
• SHLO-302/21008310 Cylinder catch for front door
*Available on request
Standard Features

• NGS 9810/17981001 (144 x 144 x 110.5mm)
• NGS 9811/17981101 (144 x 144 x 120mm)
• NGS 9813/17981301 (144 x 144 x 142mm)
• NGS 9816/17981601 (144 x 144 x 166.5mm)
• NGS 98 FAE/37000500 Front panel, anodized
aluminum, 1.5 mm thick.
• NGS 98 FKT/37000950 Front panel, red translucent
plastic, 3 mm thick.
• NGS 98 RKS/37001640 Rear lid, separate (included in
standard features).
• NGS NK/37003000 Screw clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS NF/37005000 Spring clamp (pack of 2).
• NGS ZE/37004000 Connecting piece for DIN retaining
clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS NH/37001000 DIN retaining clasp (pack of 2).
• NGS 98 DA/37098000 Seal, enclosure / control panel
(pack of 5).
• NGS 98 DI/37098010 Seal, front panel / enclosure
(pack of 5).
• NGS 98 F/37998500 Firmly latching membrane front.
• NGS 98 SA/37998600 Firmly latching front frame.
• NGS 98 AH/37988700* Clear hood cover.
• NGS 98 GHN/37009800 Flexible transparent rubber
hoods.
• NG 98 TK/17980000 Front door lockable by means of
knob
• SHLO-302/21008310 Cylinder catch for front door
*Available on request
Cut-out to DIN 43700

Text Box
Distributed by Electro-Stock, Inc.   sales@electrostock.com  630-682-1542  Fax 630-682-1562   http://www.electrostock.com
For Secondary Services, Product Support, or To Order, Call 1-301-696-9800 17-267
A P H O E N I X  M E C A N O  C O M P A N Y
ROSE+BOPLA
E N C L O S U R E S
®
Dim
ensional Draw
ings
NGS Accessories Page 10-3
NGS Accessories Page 10-3
Standard Features
Front Doors Front Door lockable by means of
knob.
• NGS 74 TK/17740000
• NGS 96 TK/17960000
• NGS 98 TK/17980000
Standard Features
• NGS - NF Spring Clamp. The NF Spring